

aSL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>01.07.2025</u>		<p data-bbox="742 353 1045 387">ABA No.728 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="742 387 1260 421"><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="742 465 1535 1003">Present Application has been filed by the applicant-Anamika Maithani alias Suman for the anticipatory bail in Case Crime No.60 of 2025, registered at Kotwali Kotdwar, District Pauri Garhwal under Section 2 read with Section 3 of the Uttar Pradesh Gangsters and Anti-Social Activities (Prevention) Act, 1986 (as applicable in the State of Uttarakhand).</p> <p data-bbox="742 1037 1535 1193"><b>2.</b> Heard Mrs. Prabha Naithani, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Tumul Nainwal, learned A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="742 1227 1535 1507"><b>3.</b> Mr. Tumul Nainwal, A.G.A. submitted that the present anticipatory bail application is not maintainable. He has sought two weeks' time to file objection to the anticipatory bail application.</p> <p data-bbox="742 1541 1125 1574"><b>4.</b> Time is granted.</p> <p data-bbox="742 1608 1492 1641"><b>5.</b> List on 16.07.2025 after fresh cases.</p> <p data-bbox="1114 1776 1508 1843" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> <b>01.07.2025</b></p> <p data-bbox="742 1888 861 1910">JKJ/Pant</p>