

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	01.09.2025		<p>ABA No.133 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Prabha Naithani, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. A.S. Rawat, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Anchit Khokher, learned counsel for the applicant in ABA No.562 of 2025.</p> <p>3. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned Standing Counsel for the C.B.I.</p> <p>4. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General along with Mr. Rakesh Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>5. At the request of learned counsel for the C.B.I, list this case on 08.09.2025 along with connected matters.</p> <p>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (G. Narendar, C.J.) 01.09.2025 01.09.2025</p> <p>R/SS</p>