

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	08.04.2026		<p>ABA No. 133 of 2025 Harish Kumar PrajapatiApplicant Vs.Respondent C.B.I. A.C.B. Dehradun <u>With</u> Other Connected Matters <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>1. Mr. A.S. Rawat, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. Prabha Naithani, Mr. Hemant Mishra, Mr. Aditya Kumar, Mr. Gaurav Paliwal, learned counsel for the applicant(s).</p> <p>2. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the C.B.I.</p> <p>3. Ms. Riddhi Joshi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondent- Narcotics Control Bureau in ABA No.617 of 2025.</p> <p>5. List on 06.05.2026 along with connected matter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 08.04.2026 08.04.2026</p> <p>NISHANT</p>