

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		<p>ABA No. 133 of 2025  <b>Harish Kumar Prajapati</b> <span style="float: right;">--Applicant</span></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p><b>C.B.I. A.C.B. Dehradun</b> <span style="float: right;">---Respondent</span></p> <p><b>With</b></p> <p><b>Other Connected Matters.</b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u></b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Sri A.S. Rawat, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Aditya Kumar and Sri Hemant Mishra, Sri Gaurav Nagpal and Sri Amit Tyagi, learned counsel for the applicants.</li> <li>2. Sri Piyush Garg, learned counsel for C.B.I.</li> <li>3. Sri J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.</li> <li>4. Ms. Riddhi Joshi, learned counsel holding brief of Sri Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondent-Narcotics Control Bureau in ABA No. 617 of 2025.</li> <li>5. Sri J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate for the State of Uttarakhand, undertakes to provide copy of relevant judgments to the other side within two days.</li> <li>6. List for hearing after two weeks.</li> <li>7. Interim order dated 31.10.2025 granted in ABA No. 1064 of 2025 is extended till the next date of listing.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 06.05.2026</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 06.05.2026</p> <p>Rathour</p>

--	--	--	--